507245737 04/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7292657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22F., NO. 392, RUIGUANG RD.	
Internal Address:	NEIHU DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8833978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784838899

Email: dan.mcclure@mgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP
Address Line 1: 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251221-9010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=00968920#page1.tif source=00968920#page2.tif source=00968920#page3.tif source=00968920#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059672 FRAME: 0800

507245737

source=00968919#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059672 FRAME: 0801

經濟部 函

承辦單位:經濟部

機關地址:台北市福州街15號 聯絡電話:23212200 分機:335

臺北市信義區基隆路1段333號27樓

受文者:光寶科技股份有限公司代理人:何淑敏會計師

發文日期:中華民國103年07月25日 發文字號:經授商字第10301141090號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:普通

附件:如文

主旨:貴公司因與光林電子股份有限公司合併後為存續公司申請

變更登記乙案,准如所請,請 查照。

說明:

一、依 貴公司民國103年07月09日申請書辦理。

- 二、處分相對人名稱:光寶科技股份有限公司(代表人姓名: 宋恭源、身分證照號碼:E10172****)、公司所在地:臺 北市內湖區瑞光路392號22樓。
- 三、附公司變更登記表 (統一編號23357403) 1份。
- 四、附規費收據1紙。
- 五、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內繕 具訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願。

正本:光寶科技股份有限公司代理人:何淑敏會計師

副本:

部長張家稅

REEL: 059672 FRAME: 0802

經濟部 函

承辦單位:經濟部

機關地址:台北市福州街15號 聯絡電話:23212200 分機:335

臺北市信義區基隆路1段333號27樓

受文者: 光林電子股份有限公司代理人: 何淑敏會計師

發文日期:中華民國103年07月25日 發文字號:經授商字第10301150330號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:普通

附件:如文

主旨: 貴公司因與光寶科技股份有限公司合併後為消滅公司申請合併解散登記乙案,准如所請,請查照。

說明:

一、依 貴公司民國103年7月9日申請書辦理。

- 二、公司地址:325桃園縣龍潭鄉龍園七路50號,統一編號:8 6701332,負責人:宋恭源。
- 三、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內繕 具訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願。
- 四、貴公司如有設立工廠經核准工廠登記者,應依工廠管理輔 導法第20條規定,向工廠所在地之縣〈市〉政府主管機關 申報歇業,如領有工廠登記證者,應一併繳銷。

正本:光林電子股份有限公司代理人:何淑敏會計師

副本:財政部北區國稅局、桃園縣政府消防局

部長張家祝

第1頁(共1頁)

PATENT

REEL: 059672 FRAME: 0803

Official Letter of Ministry of Economic Affairs

27F., No. 333, Sec. 1, Keelung Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City
To: Lite-On TECHNOLOGY CORPATION Agent: Accountant HO,SHU-MIN

Date: July 25, 2014

Reference No.: (103) No.10301141090

Level of Urgency: Normal

Confidentiality class & decryption conditions or confidentiality period: Normal

Attachment: As in the text

Subject:

The application for change of registration in view that the above-identified company is the surviving company after merger with LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION has been granted.

Content:

- 1. The Application is granted in accordance with the application form submitted on July 9, 2014.
- 2. Entity subject to disposition: LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (Representative: Gong-yuan SOONG, ID No.:E10172****), Company Address: 22F., No. 392, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City.
- 3. Attached is the copy of company change registration form (Tax ID number: 23357403)
- 4. Attached is official fee receipt
- 5. The objection to this administrative action should file an administrative appeal to the Executive Yuan within 30 days since one day after the date this administrative action is served.

Original Copy: Lite-On TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Agent: Accountant HO,SHU-MIN Copy:

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 059672 FRAME: 0804

Official Letter of Ministry of Economic Affairs

27F., No. 333, Sec. 1, Keelung Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City
To: LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Agent: Accountant HO,SHU-MIN

Date: July 25, 2014

Reference No.: (103) No.10301150330

Level of Urgency: Normal

Confidentiality class & decryption conditions or confidentiality period: Normal

Attachment: As in the text

Subject:

The application for dissolution after merger in view that the above-identified company shall cease into existence after merger with Lite-On Technology Corporation has been granted.

Content:

- 1. The Application is granted in accordance with the application form submitted on July 9, 2014.
- 2. Address: No. 50, Longyuan 7th Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325. Tax ID number: 86701332, Representative: Gong-yuan SOONG.
- 3. The objection to this administrative action should file an administrative appeal to the Executive Yuan within 30 days since one day after the date this administrative action is served.
- 4. Where the dissolved company has a factory established and granted with factory registration, the company shall pursuant to the provisions of Act. 20 of the Factory Management Act, report the closure of the factory, and the certificate of factory registration should be cancellation.

Original Copy: LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORPATION Agent: Accountant HO,SHU-MIN Copy: National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, MOF, Taoyuan Fire Department

SEAL

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Peng-Chun Lin, the translator of Official Letter of Ministry of Economic Affairs of LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION and Lite-On Technology Corporation, do hereby declare that I am conversant with the Chinese and English languages and I certify that the following translation is to the best of my knowledge and belief a true and accurate translation of the Official Letter of Ministry of Economic Affairs of LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION and Lite-On Technology Corporation.

Name: Peng-Chun Lin Date: April 22, 2022

Client's Ref. LP2014-353-US

PATENT REEL: 059672 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 04/22/2022